UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Owens Corning,
Petitioner

v.

Fast Felt Corporation,
Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2015-00650

Patent 8,137,757

MANDATORY NOTICE PURSUANT TO 37 CFR 42.8(a)(2) BY OWNER FAST FELT CORPORATION



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, Fast Felt Corporation, hereby provides the following notice:

- (1) Real party-in-interest. Fast Felt Corporation
- (2) Related matters. United States District Court, Northern District of Ohio (Civ. A. No. 3:14-CV-00803-DAK), styled "Fast Felt Corporation v. Owens Corning and Owens Corning Roofing and Asphalt LLC" involving U.S. Patent No. 8,137,757.
- (3) Lead and back-up counsel. Patent Owner designates the following individuals as his lead and back-up lead counsel:

Lead Counsel
James D. Petruzzi
Reg. No 35,644
The Petruzzi Law Firm
4900 Woodway, Suite 745
Houston, Texas 77056
Jpetruzzi@MasonPetruzzi.com
(713) 840-9993

Back-Up Lead Counsel Jennifer Yancy Reg. No. 47,003 Yancy IP Law, PLLC 5904 Jane Way Alexandria, VA 22310 jyancy@yancyip.com 703-965-0602

(4) Service information: Service on Patent Owner may be made electronically by using all the following three email addresses together in providing service:

jpetruzzi@masonpetruzzi.com; ipr@masonpetruzzi.com; and jyancy@yancyip.com Service on Patent Owner may be made by Postal Mailing or Hand Delivery address to Lead and Back-up Lead Counsel at the following addresses:

The Petruzzi Law Firm 4900 Woodway, Suite 745 Houston, Texas 77056

And

backup counsel address

Yancy IP Law, PLLC 5904 Jane Way Alexandria, VA 22310



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 23d day of February, 2015, the foregoing MANDATORY NOTICE PURSUANT TO 37 CFR 42.8(a)(2) BY OWNER FAST FELT CORPORATION was served pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6 on the following:

[Petitioner Lead and Back-up Lead Counsel of record]

Nenad Pejic Reg. No. 37,415 Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP 1405 East Sixth Street Cleveland, OH 44114 npejic@calfee.com (216) 622-8835

and

Mark McDougall
Reg. No. 62,670
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP
1405 East Sixth Street
Cleveland, OH 44114
mmcdougall@calfee.com
(216) 622-8524

via email to the following addresses: <u>ipupdate@calfee.com</u>, <u>npejic@calfee.com</u>, and <u>mmcdougall@calfee.com</u>

By: /James D. Petruzzi
James D. Petruzzi (Reg. No. 35,644)
The Petruzzi Law Firm
4900 Woodway, Suite 745
Houston, Texas 77056
jpetruzzi@masonpetruzzi.com
Tel: (713) 840-9993
Fax (713) 877-9100

